## **MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT**

**Merchant Application and Fee Schedule** 

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248 Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at https://empower2.fisglobal.com/npccma. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Sales Represe	ntative	ID Numb	er (9 c	ligit or	r 16 c	digit c	ode)									
T 1 1	3	7 R	0	1	8		Bank # or Merchant Association #:									
SECTION 1 N	/ERCH	ANT BUS	INESS	INFO	RMA	TION										
Business Leg							Return Name	)	Contact	Name:						
IMPULSE MANAGEMENT, LLC							BUDDY HOGAN									
Business Name (DBA): ☐ Check here if Corporate Headquarters T & G TRASH SERVICES										E-mail address: Website: KIM.IMPULSEMAG@OUTLOOK.COM WWW.IMPULSEMANAGEMENTSERVICES.COM						
													location address		ZEMENTOLIKVIOLO.OON	
2076 BAKEI										BAKERVILL		one non	riodation address	,		
City, State, Zi										ate, Zip:						
	WAVERLY, TN, 37185 WAVERLY, TN, 37185															
Phone #: Fax #: (931) 209-4179									Phone #: Fax (931) 209-4179					rax#	•	
Federal Tax I	D #: 93	3-156543	3													
SECTION 2 E	RENEEL	CIAL/CON	JTROI	OWN	FRS	HIP IN	IFORMATION									
									certain	financial in	stitutions to obt	ain. ve	rify, and record in	format	tion about the beneficial	
															x evasion, corruption,	
fraud, and oth	ner fina	ncial crim	nes. R	equirir	ng th	e disc	losure of key	individu	ials who	own or co	ntrol a legal en	tity (i.e.,	, the beneficial ov	vners)	helps law enforcement	
investigate ar																
Type of Lega	I Entity	: 🛚		ciation				☐ Fina	ancial In	stitution		rtnershi		□ S	EC Registered Entity	
				ernmei ⁄idual/S			l/State/Local			īav-Evemn			rporation aded Corporation			
Is Merchant a	agover											□ YES				
If "yes" check											none ondry .	0	E NO			
Control Owne							,	Title:			DOB:		SSN #:		Ownership Percentage	
Buddy Hogan	į.							Owner	er 7/13/1977			!	568-61-8412		75	
Home Addres										y, State, ZII		•			one #:	
2076 Bakervi									Wa	verly, TN				(93	31) 209-4179	
Beneficial Ow		ficer/Prind	cipal N	lame:				Title:			DOB:		SSN #:		Ownership Percentage	
Buddy Hogan								Owner	0:1	. 01-1- 71	7/13/1977		568-61-8412	- IDI:	75	
Home Addres										y, State, ZII berly, TN					one #: 31) 209-4179	
2076 Bakerville Rd Beneficial Owner/Officer/Principal Name: Title:								Title:	vva	Delly, III	DOB:	10	SSN #:	(30	Ownership Percentage	
Beneficial 6W	1101/011	11001/1 1111	лраг г	tarrio.				Titlo.			DOB.		3011 11.		Ownership i ercentage	
Home Addres	ss:								City	y, State, ZII	P:	L		Ph	one #:	
Beneficial Ow	ner/Of	ficer/Princ	cipal N	√ame:				Title:			DOB:	5	SSN #:		Ownership Percentage	
									100	City State 7ID:						
Home Addres	is:								City	y, State, ZII	P:			Ph	one #:	
Beneficial Ow	mer/Of	ficar/Dring	cinal N	Jame:	—			Title:			DOB:	10	SSN #:		Ownership Percentage	
Deficition Ow	nei/On	iicei/i iiii	лраі і	varrie.				Title.			ВОВ.	(	33N π.		Ownership Fercentage	
Home Addres	SS:								City	y, State, ZII	 P:			Ph	one #:	
									0.1.	,, σιαιο,						
SECTION 3	IMPOR	TANT DIS	CLOS	URES	Mer	chant	acknowledge	s receip	t of NPC	's docume	ntation, which	includes	s Merchant Proces	sing /	Agreement Ver.GEN.0123	
													tance of Visa prod			
													Member is respon		İ	
											ust comply. (4)				MEMBER BANK:	
			∕ide se	ettleme	ent fu	unds t	to the Mercha	int. (5) 1	The Visa	ı Member is	s responsible fo	or all fur	nds held in reserve	e that	Fifth Third Bank, N.A.	
are derived fr	om set	tlement.													c/o Worldpay LLC 8500 Governors Hill Drive	
IMPORTANT	MERCI	ANT RE	SPON!	SIRII I'	TIFS	· (1) F	nsure comp	iance w	ith cardh	nolder data	security and st	torage r	equirements. (2)		Symmes Township, OH	
													ent. (4) Comply wi	ith	45249	
													and are provided		(888) 208-7231	
							obligations of	f each pa	arty and	that the Vi	isa Member (Ad	cquirer)	is the ultimate		İ	
authority sho	d hv:			, ,	•											
Signature (Si		may be	evide	nced b	y fac	csimil	e)		· · · · · ·	<del></del>			Name (please pri Buddy Hoga	nt)	Date <sub>6</sub> /8/2023	
X/=2													Buddy Hoga	11	, ,	

DocuSign Envelope ID: 343C88FC-0799-4CA9-880A-BF4B4734504B Merchant's Business Name (Legal): 1 & G TRASH SERVICES SECTION 4 BUSINESS PROFILE AND ASSUMPTIONS □ Ownership or Legal Entity Close NPC Existing MID#: Close Date Existing MID: Open Date: 6/1/2023 Change % Imprint % Card % Card Annual Volume \$150,000.00 0 % B2B 0 50 50 (Visa/MC/DS/AX): Present Swipe (Manually Keyed) % of % Card Not Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX): \$30.00 50 % MOTO 50 % Internet 0 International 0 Present Cards Highest Ticket \$2,500.00 Total 100% (Visa/MC/DS/AX): □ Add'l. Location 1st Location MID: □ Never Accepted Cards □ Processor Change - How many processing statements are you including? Type of Goods/ Utilities - Electric, Gas, Water, Sanitary Service Sold: REFUND POLICY Refund in 30 Merchandise MCC: 4900 □ Other (Check One): Refund days or less exchange only Seasonal Sales: 

☐ Yes 

☑ No Active Months: | JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUN | JUL | AUG | SEP | OCT | NOV | DEC SECTION 5 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION Do you store cardholder data? Paper -☐ YES □ POS Terminal Electronic - □ YES ☑ NO Have you ever experienced an Account Data Compromise? ☐ YES ☑ NO If yes, have you completed remediation? ☐ YES ☐ NO Third Party Software/Gateway Vendor Name and Address: Third Party Software/ Gateway Vendor Contact Information:

All merchants must comply with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard ("PCI DSS"). Merchant is required to maintain the security of card data and to comply with the requirements of the PCI DSS. Merchant must validate its compliance with the PCI DSS and provide NPC with evidence that Merchant (a) has successfully completed a Self Assessment Questionnaire and scan(s), if applicable, and (b) is compliant with the PCI DSS. NPC has created the PCI Program ("PCI Program") to assist merchants in securing card data and complying with PCI DSS. You may be enrolled in the PCI Program and the applicable fees will be assessed in accordance with the terms of the PCI Program. Information on the PCI Program is set forth in Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions and the applicable fees are set forth in Section 8 of this Application. All gateway or other vendor supplied software must be compliant with the Payment Application Data Security Standard rules ("PA DSS").

#### SECTION 6 MERCHANT BANK ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Merchant data to which this vendor has access:

In accordance with the terms set out in the Merchant Processing Agreement, funds will be transferred to/from the account as delineated. If nothing is checked, MERCHANT will receive Premium ACH. ACH can be performed by the following entities: Member Bank, NPC or any authorized agent of NPC or any Third Party Service Provider with whom you have contracted. \*Subject to special approval

Deposit Time Frame: ☑ Premium ACH ☐ Alternate Funding\* Deposit Type: ☑ Combined ☐ By Batch

Any ACCOUNT NUMBER indicated must be a valid account number for handling ACH deposits and withdrawals. If more than one account is indicated,

account #1 will be used for Sales.														
Routing #1:	2	6	4	1	7	1	2	7	0	DDA Account Type: ☑ Checking ☐ Savings				
Account #1:	4	6	3	0	0	7	3	0	4					
Routing #2:	DDA Account Type:   Check									DDA Account Type:   Checking	□ Savings			
Account #2:											If a second account, this account is used for:  □ Discount □ Fees □ Credits □ Chargebacks			

NPC.0123.CMA.MAG.T1137 (PR)

Version #

Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

Page 2 of 5

Does software store cardholder information?

 $\sqcap$  NO

DocuSign Envelope ID: 343C88FC-0799-4CA9-880A-BF4B4734504B Merchant's Business Name (Legal): I & G TRASH SERVICES

Merchant's Business Name	e (Legal): I&GIK/	ASH SERVICES	j					
SECTION 7 FEE SCHEDULE								
<b>APPLICATION</b> □ Tiere		at Rate ¥	DISCOUNT:	□ Daily	CAPHAI	I Cards □ Othe	r Cards	
		ash Advance		✓ Monti	nıy	□ D	ebit Card Only	
BUSINESS TYPE			Telephone Order			<del></del>		
SUB BUSINESS TYPE	☐ Retail Key Enter		Ĭ .	MOTO/CardS	swipe ⊔ ∟arg	e Ticket	1 1	
VISA/MASTERCARD/DIS Rate Categ		Discount Rate	Transaction Fe	e AMERIC	AMERICAN EXPRESS R		Discount Rate	Transaction Fee
Base		0.30 %	\$ 0.15	Base	ase			\$ 0.20
Mid-Qualified  (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO,	Internet, DialPay Merchants)	+ 0.00 %	+\$ 0.00	Mid-Qualif	Mid-Qualified <sup>1</sup>			+\$ 0.00
Non-Qualified <sup>2</sup>		+ 0.00 %	+\$ 0.00	Non-Quali	Non-Qualified <sup>2</sup>			+\$ 0.00
Base Debit NON PIN-Base (Same as V/MC/D Discount Rate if left blank)	ed <sup>3</sup> Regulated Only <sup>6</sup> □	0.00 %	+\$ 0.00		Misc	luct Fees		
□ Debit PIN-Based <sup>4</sup>	Monthly Hosting Fee	%	\$	□ Wireless	Service <sup>3</sup>			
Qualified Rewards <sup>5</sup>	%	Same as Visa/MC/ Discover Transaction Fe	Quantity	Setup Fee \$	Monthly Hosting Fee \$	Transaction Fee		
Transaction fees are charge	ed for all transaction	authorization at	ttempts.	☐ Micros ³				
<sup>1</sup> Added to Base discount ra <sup>2</sup> Added to applicable Mid-Q <sup>3</sup> Transaction fee is in additi-	ualified discount rat	e and transaction		Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction Fee	
Qualified transaction fee, re					\$	\$	+ \$ 0.00	
<sup>⁴</sup> Debit Network Interchange miscellaneous fees will be a				□ Internet S	Services <sup>3</sup>			-
rate determined in accordar				Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting	Transaction Fee	Batch Fee
Same as Mid-Qualified dis categories collected by NPO Internet, DialPay Merchants	C (Not Applicable for			Quartery	\$	Fee \$	+ \$	\$
^TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - Commercial Card transactions that do not meet the requirements to qualify for preferred rates will be assessed an additional fee of 0.50% (0.0050) on such sales volume. Regulated applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions from issuers that are not exempt pursuant to 12 CFR Part 235. NON PIN debit transactions from exempt issuers will fall under the Base V/MC/D discount rate. If a rate is identified but the Regulated Only box is not checked, then this rate applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions. If the Retail Key Entered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay Business Type is selected, Rewards cards will be charged discount rates plus 0.11% (0.0011) on all transactions. NPC's processing fees and Card Brand interchange fees are included in the discount rate. All othe Card Brand fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures.  #INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: Visa, MasterCard and Discover Interchange fees, assessments and other fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures.								
* FLAT RATE MERCHANTS International transactions. [				ciadea iii aist	Sount rate and the	alisaction lee above	e except lees rela	ied io
International transactions. Does not apply to American Express.  *AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existing American Express Number □ YES ☑ NO If Yes, Existing American Express Account Number:  Annual Estimated or Actual American Express Volume is less than \$1,000,000.00 ☑ YES □ NO  If No, then you are not eligible for the American Express Program unless the MCC is excluded according to current American Express OptBlue Program limitiations. If No and your volume decreases to less than \$1,000,000, you may be converted to the American Express OptBlue Program unless you have opted out.  □ By checking this box, you elect to opt out of the American Express Program  ☑ By checking this box, you elect to opt out of receiving American Express Marketing Materials.								
SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE		in the last services		A== 2 ·	, .	†		
□Group Annual	\$99.00 Charged Month of	luno		\$25.00		Global FFE Auth	\$0.0	3 /each
□Regulatory & Compliance	Charged	Retrieval	Request	\$15.00 \$30.00	/each /month	□Advantage Buye	er Program \$25.	00 /month
Fee 5	\$90.00 Month of			,	Charged in the	TSYS FFE Auth	\$0.0	3 /each
	March		Annual Fee	\$45.00		☑Paper Statemer	nt \$5.0	0 /month
☑Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - MasterCard ³	\$0.06 /each		amuai FEE	φ45.00	and 6 months thereafter	□Welcome Kit		0 /once
☑Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Visa ³	\$0.06 /each		Deconversion Fe			Monthly Terminal	Fee <sup>2</sup> \$2.9	9 /month
□Application Fee	\$0.00 /once	Chargeb		\$15.00	/each		PCI PROGRAM	1
On File Fee	\$6.00 /month	□Addres	ss Verification	\$0.00	/each	☑SaferPayments	Basic 4 \$5.9	5 /month
Batch Fee	\$0.00 /per batc		atory and Compli	ance \$0.00	/annual			
Voice Authorization Fee	\$0.95 /each	Fee ⁵		ψ0.00	, 31111441	□SaferPayments	ivianaged * \$0.0	0 /month
Return ACH(s) are subject t	to a \$25.00 fee for e	ach occurrence		1099 K	Reporting is pro	ovided at No Char	ge	

<sup>1</sup>The initial term of the Merchant Agreement is 3 years and automatically renews for additional 3 year periods. If this Agreement is terminated prior to the expiration of the initial term or any renewal term, you will be subject to an Early Deconversion Fee ("EDF") in accordance with the terms of Section 7.B of the Terms and Conditions. If limited by state law, these fees may be modified in accordance with Section 7B of the Terms and Conditions.

<sup>2</sup>Monthly Terminal Fee of \$2.99 will be assessed per month on all next-generation terminals, as applicable.

<sup>3</sup>The Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) includes the MasterCard Network Assessment and Brand Usage Fee, the Visa Acquirer Processing Fee, and the Visa Base II Transaction Fee and applies to Tiered Merchants Only.

<sup>4</sup>See Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information. In addition, Merchant may be charged a PCI Non-Compliance fee of \$74.95 per month per MID if not in compliance with PCI Rules and Regulations. Please refer to Section 6.G of the Terms and Conditions.

<sup>5</sup>See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 343C88FC-0799-4CA9-880A-BF4B4734504B Merchant's Business Name (Legal): I & G IRASH SERVICES SECTION 9 UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT INFORMATION AUTHORIZATION PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchange for NPC's and Member Bank's acceptance of this Merchant Agreement, each person signing immediately below this paragraph (each such person, a "Guarantor") is signing this Merchant Agreement as a Guarantor of the Merchant identified on page 1 of the Merchant Agreement. By signing below, each Guarantor (i) accepts and agrees to be bound by the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions starting in Section 11 of the Terms and Conditions, and (ii) acknowledges and confirms that, prior to signing, he or she received and read those Continuing Guaranty provisions. Each Guarantor individually authorizes NPC, Member Bank, and/or either of their representatives to conduct an initial and ongoing comprehensive credit investigation of him or her by utilizing a third-party credit reporting agency and/or to obtain a criminal background check. Guarantor acknowledges receipt of the Merchant Agreement which is incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein and has reviewed the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions therein Authorized Stanature of Guarantor: (Do Not Include Title) Guarantor Name: Date of Signature: 200 **Buddy Hogan** City, State, ZIP: Home Address \$0417 2076 Bakersville Rd Waverly, TN 37185 Date of Birth: Social Security Number: Phone #: 7/13/1977 568-61-8412 (931) 209-4179 SECTION 10 PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laundering activities, the USA Patriot Act requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify and record information that identifies each person (including business entities) who opens an account. What this means for you: When you open an account, we will ask for your name, physical address, date of birth, taxpayer identification number and other information that will allow us to identify you. We may also ask to see your driver's license or other identifying documents. The undersigned entity(ies) and individuals hereby unconditionally authorize NPC and Member Bank or its agents to (i) investigate the information and references contained herein, and to obtain additional information about the Merchant and such individual(s) by pulling credit bureau and criminal background checks on the Merchant and its principals, including obtaining reports from consumer reporting agencies on individuals signing below as an owner or general partner of Merchant, or providing their Social Security Number on the Application (if such individual asks NPC or Member Bank whether or not a consumer report was requested, NPC and/or Member Bank will tell such individual and, if NPC and/or Member Bank received a report, NPC and/or Member Bank will give the individual the name and address of the agency that furnished it) and (ii) update such information periodically throughout the terms of service of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your SSN and signing this Application, you, in your individual capacity, unconditionally authorize NPC and Member Bank to obtain your consumer credit report. SECTION 11 MERCHANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND SIGNATURE Merchant agrees to and accepts the terms and conditions set forth in this Application and the Terms and Conditions which are incorporated herein by reference (GEN.0123) as if fully set forth herein (collectively, the "Merchant Agreement") and acknowledges receipt of all parts of the Merchant Agreement. Merchant

acknowledges that no handwritten changes have been made to the printed text of the Merchant Agreement and that the parties may produce and rely on a copy or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement for all legal purposes. Merchant represents, warrants and certifies to NPC and Member Bank that it has reviewed all pages of this Application, that all information provided herein is true, correct and complete and that NPC and Member Bank may rely on the information contained in this Application, without further investigation, for all purposes. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that NPC and Member Bank are in no way responsible or liable for the actions, inactions, performance or lack of performance of any third party provider or independent sales representative. Merchant represents that it has chosen for itself any services, equipment or third party selected in connection with the Merchant Agreement, and it has not relied on any promises, representations, warranties, or covenants of the independent sales representative, NPC or others. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that the Merchant Agreement shall not be altered by any prior, contemporaneous or subsequent oral representations made by any party. Merchant further authorizes the release of Merchant information in accordance with the provisions of Section 10 of the Terms and Conditions. If Merchant does not want to participate in the

American Express Program, the applicable Opt Out Box has been marked. IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective in accordance with the terms of the Terms and Conditions. The Agreement shall be binding upon Merchant upon the earlier of Merchant's execution below or Merchant's first processed electronic transaction.

MERGHANTned by:

Signature (Signature may be evidenced by facsimile) Name (please print) Buddy Hogan Date 6/8/2023

NPG22123FGB3AMAG.T1137 (PR)

Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

Page 4 of 5

DocuSign Envelope ID: 343C88FC-0799-4CA9-880A-BF4B4734504B

Merchant's Business Name (Legal):	I & G IR			NDO:		0 1 65			
SECTION 12 EQUIPMENT SETUP		PROVIDER				= Sales office to ship	• •		
TERMINAL	QTY PROVIDER CODE		PRINTER		PROVIDER CODE	PIN	I PAD	PROVIDER CODE	
POS Software or Gateway	1						SE SE		
,							□NEW □EXCHANG		
							□NEW □EXCHANG		
Other: Pr	ovider Cod	le: Other:	:		Provider Code:	Other:	Prov	rider Code:	
EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE   SOFTV	VARE NAN	лЕ .		PUBLISHER	}	VERSION	NC		
INFORMATION USA E	PAY			USA EPAY		(ALL)			
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS		THE DEFA	ULT SELECTIO			OPTION NOT SELECT			
□RETAIL/MOTO  AVS □ YES □ NO	Διıt	o-Close++	□ YES □ NO	□RES	TAURANT	VEC - NO	□CASH ADVANCI	<u> </u>	
Last 4-Digits	Aut	TIME			-	s □ YES □ NO s □ YES □ NO			
CVV 2 □ YES □ NO	Store		□ YES □ NO	_	Server	FUEL □YES □	FUEL □YES □NO		
Purchase			□ YES □ NO			S □ YES □ NO D □ YES □ NO			
Caru/Lever 2	(	Cash Back	☐ YES ☑ NO				PASSWORD		
Invoice # □ YES □ NO	Debit (	Cash Back	0		Suggested 11	D D ILO D NO	— All □	YES □ NO	
PBX Code □ 8 □ 9	M	ax Amount	<u>0</u>		PAY (FPS)			YES □ NO	
Multi-Merchant □ YES □ NO					□Both receipts si □Both receipts N			YES □ NO	
			Alternate Fun	uirig   ,	∃NO receipts und		Settlement □ YES □ NO		
MID ————————————————————————————————————	needs to	be no later th	an 7:30 p.m. C	Wireles	<u> </u>	·	Other		
Custom neader / Footer.									
				Comme	ents:				
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUCTION	NS	Required option not	<u>ONLY</u> if ordered selected below	ed through N ow	IPC - Default shi	pping options (indic	ated by *) will be ap	plied for any	
Ship To: ☑ Do	Not Ship	□ Merchant	Location <sup>*</sup> □ I	SO Location	□ Other	□ 1-3 Day □ Ov Priori	/er Night itv <sup>*</sup> □ Grour	nd □ Saturday	
Attn:						Payment For Ed	quipment Will Be:		
Address:							Check □ Cash □ ' Amex □ 30 day (Bill 0	Visa □ MC Group)	
City: Stat		ip:	Phone #:		☐ Special Ins	structions:			
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIN MER			NO						
NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?	□YES	⊠NO					Required if welcome	leit in alaimmine	
WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INSTRUCT	IONS						to separate addres		
Ship To: □Merchant Location * □I	SO Location	on □Other					Attn:	Phone #:	
Address:				City:		State:	Zip:	π.	
SECTION 13 SITE INSPECTION INFO	RMATION			1					
I represent and warrant that the informati	ion set forth						certify that (check which	h applies):	
☐ I have physically inspected the but this address, personally confirmed th				Business / I	nventory / Shipm	ents:			
Control Owner/Officer Information Se				Dana husin			=VE0		
the Agreement.	, o		ion olgrinig of		ess appear as re		⊠YES	□NO	
□An NPC approved third party site in					open and operat	-	⊠YES	□NO	
inspection within 15 days of my signa	ature belov	v or I have in	formed NPC	Is inventory	☑YES	□NO			
that a site inspection is needed.			41	Are goods and services delivered at the time of sale?					
☑ I have not physically inspected the Merchant; but have verified the valid				Goods and services charged to credit card on   ☑Order □Shipm					
sources and confirmed the identity o				Are good and services delivered □Digitally □Physically □Both					
Owner/Officer Information Section.	'			If goods are	shipped, is a Fu	Ifillment House used?	□YES	⊠NO	
If Fulfillment House is used, please co	_	e following:				I=			
Fulfillment House Name and Address	s:					Fulfillment Ho	ouse Contact Informati	on:	
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS Compl	iant? □YE	S ⊠NO	% of :	shipments by	this vendor				
Location Type: □Retail Store Front		Building 🛂		Industrial Bui	ding □Trade S	how			
Sales		Sales Rep		11.11		Application			

Page 5 of 5

# **DocuSign**

#### **Certificate Of Completion**

Envelope Id: 343C88FC07994CA9880ABF4B4734504B

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Impact Paysystems APP.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 5 Signatures: 4
Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Jennifer Blanchard

jennifer@impactpays.com IP Address: 173.166.215.126

## **Record Tracking**

Status: Original

6/8/2023 12:12:18 PM

Holder: Jennifer Blanchard

jennifer@impactpays.com

Location: DocuSign

#### **Signer Events**

**Buddy Hogan** 

Kim.impulsemag@outlook.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

None)

**Signature** 

To gr

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device Using IP Address: 50.243.122.149

Signed using mobile

## **Timestamp**

Sent: 6/8/2023 12:18:11 PM Viewed: 6/8/2023 12:18:45 PM Signed: 6/8/2023 12:19:21 PM

#### **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:**

Not Offered via DocuSign

Morgan Withee

Morgan@impactpays.com

CEO

Impact PaySystem, LLC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Morgan Wiffue

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 173.166.215.126

Sent: 6/8/2023 12:19:22 PM Viewed: 6/8/2023 12:22:09 PM Signed: 6/8/2023 12:22:16 PM

#### **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:**

Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp		
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp		
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp		
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp		
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp		
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp		
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp		
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp		
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps		
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	6/8/2023 12:18:11 PM		
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	6/8/2023 12:22:09 PM		
Signing Complete	Security Checked	6/8/2023 12:22:16 PM		
Completed	Security Checked	6/8/2023 12:22:16 PM		